THENCE easterly along a line at on interior angle of sixty-two (62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes with the center 
line of Grant A venue, thirty-seven and twenty-nine one-hundredths (37.29) feet to a stake in the East line of 
Grant A venue; 
THENCE continuing on the some course, one hundred seventy-five (175) feet to a stake; 
THENCE northerly along a /in~ at on interior angle of one hundred seventeen (117) degrees forty-five (45) 
minutes with the last described line .and along a line parallel with the center of Grant Avenue, fifty (50) feet to 
a stake; 
THENCE westerly along a line at an interior angle of sixty-two {62) degrees fifteen (15) minutes with the last 
described li"ne and along a line parallel with the second described line, one hundred seventy-five {175) feet to a 
stake in the East l!"ne of Grc:mt Avenue; 
THENCE continw"ng on the some course, thirty-seven ond twenty-m"ne one hundredths (3729) feet to the place 
of BEGINNING. 

Said premises being known os lot No. 4 as shown upon the title mop mode for Thomas Tripp and wife, February